DECISION FOR CAHNGING AND AMENDING OF THE NOMENCLATURE OF CUSTOMS TARIFF (Official Gazette 45/97)

1. In the Law on Customs Tariff ("official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 38/96) the text of the Nomenclature of Customs Tariff in chapter 87, tariff number 8708 70, the tariff line:

Tariff Number 8708 70 00 90	Description - Other	Tariff Rate 15
shall be replaced by the		
text		
"Tariff Number	Description	Tariff Rate
8708 70 00 90	- Other	
	- Wheels ()	
	with mounted	
	pneumatics	15
9708 70 00 99	- Other	15

2. This Decision shall come into force the following day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia".

CORRECTION OF THE DECISION FOR CHANGING AND AMENDING OF THE NOMENCLATURE OF THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (Official Gazette 54/97)

In item 1 of the amendment, instead of the tariff number " $0708\ 70\ 00\ 90^1$ - Other" the following should be stated " $0708\ 70\ 00\ 91$ – Wheels () with mounted pneumatics".

¹ **TRANSLATOR'S NOTE:** The tariff number 0708 70 00 90 and 0708 70 00 91 have been mistyped in the Correction of the Decision for Changing and Amending of the Nomenclature of Customs Tariff ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia" no. 54/97), should begin with the following numbers: "8708".